CH \$65.00 34748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABM Facility Solutions Group, LLC		09/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABM Franchising Group, LLC	
Street Address:	501 Technology Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 3000	
City:	Canonsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15317	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3474891	CURRENTSAFE	
Registration Number:	4451911	EHD ELECTRICAL HAZARD DETECTION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-610-8672

Email: kmeans@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Karl Means c/o Miles & Stockbridge

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl Wm. Means, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/karl w means/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment CurrentSAFE-ABM#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment CurrentSAFE-ABM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0263

900339897

source=Trademark Assignment CurrentSAFE-ABM#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment CurrentSAFE-ABM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- **THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "Assignment"), dated as of September 29, 2015, is made by ABM Facility Solutions Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 3800 Buffalo Speedway, Suite 325, Houston, Texas 77098 ("Assignor").
- **WHEREAS**, Assignor owns its entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law rights, in and to the trademarks and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "**Assigned Trademarks**"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks; and
- **WHEREAS**, Assignor is the registrant of record for all domain names listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Assigned Domain Names"); and
- **WHEREAS**, ABM Franchising Group, LLC, a Delaware liability company with offices located at 501 Technology Drive, Suite 3000, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 ("**Assignee**"), is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor; and
- **WHEREAS**, Assignee and Assignor are parties to a Confirmatory Trademark License Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2014, whereby Assignee licenses from Assignor certain intellectual property, including the Assigned Trademarks; and
- WHEREAS, Assignee intends to sell certain assets to CurrentSAFE, LLC (the "Transaction") and such Transaction will inure to the benefit of Assignee and Assignor; and
- WHEREAS, in connection with the Transaction, Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to assign, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and the Assigned Domain Names (together the "Assigned Properties"), and Assignor is willing to assign the Assigned Properties to Assignee.
- **NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:
- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law rights, in and to the Assigned Properties and any registrations thereof, together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Properties, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Assigned Properties are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.
- 2. The Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States

record the transfer of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees, without further consideration but at Assignee's sole expense, to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's, its successors', legal representatives' and assigns' ownership of the Assigned Trademarks.

- 3. The Assignor authorizes and requests that the appropriate registrar(s) of the Assigned Domain Names record the transfer of registration of the Assigned Domain Names to Assignee. Assignor specifically agrees to initiate, when necessary, any online domain name transfer process to effect the foregoing, and to timely respond to all requests for confirmation of the same.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America, with respect to applicable federal law, and the State of Texas with respect to applicable state law, without regard to the conflicts of law principles thereof.

- Signature appears on the following page -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in duplicate originals by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

ABM FACILITY SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

Schedule A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CURRENTSAFE	3474891	7/29/2008
EHD ELECTRICAL	4451911	12/17/2013
HAZARD DETECTION and		
Design		

ASSIGNED DOMAIN NAME

http://www.currentsafe.com

RECORDED: 10/05/2015